
Day / Date Location / Activity Phone

Batavia Coast Conference Centre - breakfast 08 9918 0104
Roadside lunch - no contact
Finlays Kalbarri - Dinner  08 9937 1253 
Kalbarri Police 08 9936 3000
Kalbarri Edge Resort - breakfast 08 9937 0000
Yallalong Station - lunch - no contact
Murchison Oasis Roadhouse - afternoon fuel 08 9963 7999
Shark Bay Hotel - dinner 08 9948 1203
Shark Bay Police 08 9948 1201
Shark Bay Hotel - breakfast 08 9948 1203
Overlander Roadhouse - fuel mid-morning  08 9942 5916 
Sunsets Café - dinner 0475 634 628
Carnarvon Police 08 9941 7333
Sunsets Café - breakfast 0475 634 628
Gascoyne Junction - morning tea & fuel 08 9943 0868
Onslow Beach Club - dinner 08 9184 6586
Onslow Police  08 9159 9100 
Onslow Beach Club - breakfast 08 9184 6586
Pannawonica Village - lunch 08 9184 1703
ESS Gateway Mining Village - dinner 08 9174 4700
ESS Gateway Mining Village - breakfast 08 9174 4700
Sandfire Roadhouse - late morning fuel 08 9176 5944
Roebuck Bay Hotel Broome - dinner 08 9192 1221
Broome Police 08 9194 0200

Tuesday, 6 June 2023

Roebuck Bay Hotel Broome - breakfast 08 9192 1221
Willare Roadhouse - morning fuel 08 9191 4775
Mount Barnett Roadhouse - afternoon fuel  0479 184 487 
Mt Elizabeth Station - overnight  08 9191 4644 
Ellenbrae Station - morning tea  08 9161 4325 
Parrys Creek Farm - lunch  08 9161 1139 
Hotel Kununurra - dinner 08 9168 0400
Kununurra Police 08 9166 4530
Hotel Kununurra - breakfast 08 9168 0400
Timber Creek School - lunch 08 8975 0714
Timber Creek Police - lunch 08 8975 0733
Top Springs Hotel - dinner  08 8975 0767 
Top Springs Hotel - breakfast  08 8975 0767 
Daly Waters Pub - breakfast  08 8975 9927 
Knotts Crossing Resort - dinner  08 8972 2511 
Katherine Police 08 8973 8000
Knotts Crossing Resort - breakfast 08 8972 2511
Darwin Ski Club - lunch 08 8981 6630

Saturday, 10 June 2023

Sunday, 11 June 2023

The satellite phone for Bill Patrick is 0147 145 805
DO NOT LEAVE VOICE MAIL - PLEASE SEND TEXT

Broome - Lay-Day

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Monday, 5 June 2023

Wednesday, 7 June 2023

Thursday, 8 June 2023

Friday, 9 June 2023

2023 Outback Car Trek
TELL YOUR MOTHER WHERE YOU'LL BE

(numbers in case of emergency)

Wednesday, 31 May 2023

Thursday, 1 June 2023

Friday, 2 June 2023


